

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

Region X DATE: 1 0 NOV 2023

DepEd DIVIS

OF TANGUB CITY

10:00 am

EASE

CITY OF TANGUB

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

November 6, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. <u>915</u>, s. 2023

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 352, s. 2023 (CAPABILITY BUILDING ON THE ALS ACT AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR EDUCATION PROGRAM SUPERVISORS (EPSs), PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT-IN CHARGE (PSDICs) AND ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent (ASDS) Chief Education Supervisors (CID & SGOD) Education Program Supervisors (EPSs) Public Schools District In-Charge (PSDICs) Elementary and Secondary School Heads ALS Teachers Community ALS Implementers All Others Concerned This Division

1. Relative to Division Memorandum No. 352, s. 2023, Change In And Additional Information to Division Memorandum No. 227, s. 2023 titled Capability Building on the ALS Act and Its Implementing Rules and Regulations for Education Program Supervisors (EPSs), Public Schools District-In Charge (PSDICs) and Secondary and Elementary School Heads which was scheduled on **November 10**, **2023** shall be moved to **November 13**, **2023**.

2. All other provisions in the said memorandum shall remain in effect.

3. Immediate and widest dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SHAMBAEH A. ABANTAS USMAN, PhD, CESE Assistant Schools Division Superintendent OIC-Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SAU/CID/juj



Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City
Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988